   PDO Indicators by Objectives / Outcomes


	To prevent, detect, and respond to the threat posed by the COVID-19 pandemic.

		
	IN00874620

	►1. Number of people tested for COVID-19 identification per MoILHSA protocol (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	9 699.00
	369 997.00
	2 356 069
	100 000.00

	Date
	24-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-01-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Cumulative number of people tested for COVID-19. The technical specifications of the tests will be defined in the POM based on the international/national norms and standards for COVID-19 response.

	




	IN00874636

	►2. Number of COVID-19 patients treated per SSA reimbursement guidelines. (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	431.00
	912
	71 904
	2 000.00

	Date
	24-Apr-2020
	24-Jul-2020
	31-01-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Cumulative number of patients treated for COVID-19 in hospitals and other designated facilities reimbursed as per SSA guidelines.

	




	IN3. 00874637

	►3. Share of the population in the poorest quintile who are receiving the COVID-19 pandemic related social assistance programs. (Percentage, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	36.00
	17.00
	
	45.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-01-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	COVID-19 pandemic related social assistance programs refer to the emergency cash benefit, the temporary unemployment benefit, and the TSA. Quintile of the adult equivalent consumption distribution net of social assistance transfers.

	










Intermediate Results Indicators by Components
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	IN00874639

	►4. Number of designated laboratories with COVID-19 diagnostic equipment, test kits, and reagents per MOILHSA guidelines. (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	21
	36
	4.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Number of designated laboratories supported under the project with COVID-19 diagnostic equipment, test kits, and reagents per MoILHSA guidelines. The technical specifications of the tests will be defined in the Project Operation Manual based on the national norms and standards for COVID-19 response.

	




	IN00874642

	►5. Number of personal protection equipment (PPE) purchased. (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	54 000
	7 624 000
	800 000.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Cumulative number of personal protective equipment purchased, including gloves, protective goggles, surrgical masks/ear loop, face mask FF2, face mask N95, gown AAMI level 3, shoe covers, protection caps, scaffolders.

	




	IN00874644

	►6. Number of designated public hospitals with fully equipped and functional intensive care units (ICUs) for COVID-19 patients (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	4.00
	4.00
	4.00

	Date
	30-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	01-May-2022

	Comments:
	An ICU unit will be considered fully equipped and operational if two conditions are satisfied: (i) all individual beds in the ICU unit have the necessary equipment as per MoILHSA guidelines, and (ii) ICU unit (comprising of multiple beds) has all necessary shared equipment as per MoILHSA guidelines.

	




	IN00874646

	►7. Number of designated public hospitals with isolation capacity. (Percentage, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	4.00
	4.00 
	4.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Percentage of designated public hospitals that have operational isolation capacity (isolation rooms in admission departments and isolation wards in designated departments). Designated public facilities are those identified by the MoILHSA for observation of suspected cases and treatment of confirmed COVID-19 cases.
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	Enabling health measures to contain the COVID-19 outbreak through temporary income support for

		
	IN00874638

	►8. Number of vulnerable households receiving temporary cash benefit Registered households in database with a score between 65 000 – 100 001 and households with a score less than 100001 with 3 or more children. (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	89 867
	99 917
	70 000.00

	Out of which 0 – 100,001
	
	23,350
	25 379
	

	Out of which 65,000 – 100,001
	
	71,973
	81 033
	

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	“The registered number of households in database with a score between 65 000 – 100 001 and households with a score less than 100001 with 3 or more children.  

	




	IN00874641

	►9. Number of formal private sector workers laid off because of COVID-related lock down  who receive temporary unemployment benefits, by gender. (Number, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	146 287
	206 904
	135 000.00

	Out of which women
	
	80 429
	111 404
	

	Out of which men
	
	65 858
	95 500
	

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2020
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Formal private-sector workers are defined as workers appearing in Revenue Service Registry data (workers for which employers pay payroll taxes). Layoffs will be reported by employers and confirmed by Revenue Service based on their registry. Sex-disaggregated data will be monitored.

	




	IN00874643

	►10. Number of TSA beneficiary households[footnoteRef:1]. (Number, Custom) [1:  It does not include households with score between 65,000 and 100,000 who only receive the child allowance] 


	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	118 100.00
	120 730
	122 524
	124 000.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	Number of TSA beneficiary households as per program administrative data. TSA beneficiary households are defined as households with a PMT score below 65,001 based on the existing scoring formula (determined by Res. 758 of December 31, 2014). The indicator will be disaggregated for female-headed households.

	




	IN00874645

	►11. Complaints received related to COVID-related social assistance programs. (Percentage, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	--
	0.00
	5.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	--
	31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	This indicator tracks the number of complaints received relating to COVID-19 related social assistance programs to help identify problems and address them as necessary. COVID-19 pandemic related social assistance programs refer to the emergency cash benefit, the temporary unemployment benefit, and the TSA.

	




	IN00874647

	►12. Number of informal workers who receive the one-off benefit , by gender (Number (Thousand), Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	150 287
	306 005
	340 000.00

	Out of which women
	
	57 435
	136 700
	

	Out of which men
	
	92,852
	169 305
	

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	31-Jan-2021
	29-Apr-2022

	Comments:
	Number of informal workers who lose their activity because of COVID-related lockdown restrictions who receive a temporary unemployment benefit, by gender.
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	Project Management

		
	IN00874640

	►13. Percentage of beneficiaries reporting that community engagement and outreach meet their needs. (Percentage, Custom)

	
	Baseline
	Actual (Previous)
	Actual (Current)
	End Target

	Value
	0.00
	--
	0.00
	70.00

	Date
	16-Apr-2020
	20-Jul-2020
	[bookmark: _GoBack]31-Jan-2021
	05-May-2022

	Comments:
	This indicator tracks the number of complaints received relating to COVID-19 related social assistance programs to help identify problems and address them as necessary. COVID-19 pandemic related social assistance programs refer to the emergency cash benefit, the temporary unemployment benefit, and the TSA.

	









